î, $_14000530$ \mathbf{O}

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



03/27/14--01028--005 **160.00

ί.

Effective Date 3/28/14

DIVISION OF 14 MAR 27 PH 12: 30 ONATIONS



COVER LETTER

Mail to: Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Krystal K. Jordan, LLC

(PROPOSED COMPANY NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Organization and a check for:

\$125.00 Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ☑ \$160.00Filing Fee,Certified Copy& Certificate

•

FROM: Krystal K. Jordan 1701 NW 26th Avenue Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33311

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Articles of Organization

Krystal K. Jordan, LLC Florida Limited Liability Company

The undersigned hereby adopts the following articles of organization in Compliance with Chapter 605, F.S., (Florida Limited Liability Company).

Article 1 Name

The name of the limited liability company shall be Krystal K. Jordan, LLC

Article 2 Principal Office

The principal street address is:

1701 NW 26th Avenue Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33311

And mailing address is:

1701 NW 26th Avenue Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33311

Article 3 Purpose

The specific purpose for which the limited liability company is initially organized, is to provide character development and spiritual enrichment services incidental to planning, promoting and accepting invitations to motivational talks and speaking engagements at various venues and to engage in activities which are necessary, suitable or convenient for the accomplishment of that purpose. To write, produce, perform and acquire music. To write and publish books and or to acquire the same as a publisher; and to develop and adopt scripts for films and theatrical performances. To provide services as an actor and performer for films, concerts, theatrical performances; and, as an actor and performer for any and all other lawful needs as presented in the entertainment industry. To develop programs through which individuals can be motivated to make positive change in their lives and identify their potential and talents. This limited liability company can conduct any and all lawful business. To hire appropriate staff and or create departments necessary to support and accomplish the purpose for which this Limited Liability Company is initially organized.

ECRETERY OF STALE IVISION OF CORPORATION

Article 4 Registered Agent

The name and street address of the Initial Registered Agent is as follows:

Krystal K. Jordan 1701 NW 26th Avenue Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33311

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligation of my position as registered agent.



Article 5 Initial Directors

The name and address of person(s) authorized to manage the LLC

Title: MGR Krystal K. Jordan 1701 NW 26th Avenue Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33311

Article 6 Effective Date

The Effective date for this Limited Liability Company shall be: 03/28/2014

3/24/14

Signature of the authorized to manage the LLC D

(In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

Krystal K. Jordan

(Name of Signee)

14 MAR 2

PH 12: 30